
1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

AGENDA
LAURENS COUNTY COUNCL

MARCH 10, 2020 - 5:30 P.M.
HISTORIC COURTHOUSE - PUBLIC SQUARE

Call to Order — Chairman Pitts

Invocation — Councilman Younts

Pledge of Allegiance - TBD

Approval of Agenda — March 10, 2020

Approval of Minutes - February 25, 2020

Oath of Offce — Governor Appointed Coroner — Vickie Cheek

Reports To Council:
a) Capital Project Sales Tax Update — Walter Hughes, Chairman
b) Departmental Report to Council - Magistrates Office

Old Business:

a) Committee - EMS Non-Emergent Contract Approval
b) Committee - EMS Non-Emergent Job Description Approval
c) Committee - EMS Billing Request For Proposal Approval

New Business:
a)

b)

c)

d)

e)

f)

g)

h)

Committee - Request For Proposal EMS Collections
Resolution #2020—05 - Red Cross Month
Resolution #2020-06 - Disability and Special Needs Month
Second Reading Ordinance #872 - RV Park Amending Ordinance
Second Reading Ordinance #874 - Add international codes
Approval - Millers Fork Trail IGA
Resolution #2020-07 - Rights to the Second Amendment
Approval - Fire Bond Allocation for Remaining Projects Budget

10. Public Comment- Fifteen (15) Minute Period for Public Comment (Required to sign in prior to the meeting)

11. County Council Comments

12. Executive Session:

a) Employment Matter — Human Resources Director
b) Employment Matter — Veterans Affairs Offcer
c) Legal Briefing — Contractual Matter

13. Adjournment


